ALBANY COUNTY FIRE DISTRICT 1

Non-Albany County Fire District 1 Personnel on District Apparatus Policy

Approved: 6/16/2021; Luke Hawkins, Brett Wadsworth, Art Sigel

Purpose: The purpose of this document is to provide guidelines for who shall be allowed on apparatus within Albany County Fire District 1 (ACFD1).

Scope: ACFD1 Firefighters and Apparatus, Albany County Firefighters, Other County Firefighters

Background:

• Non-ACFD1 District personnel (not including Albany County firefighters) responding to incidents on district apparatus presents several problems including liability and workers compensation, in addition to firefighter pay issues that financially impact ACFD1 as a whole.

Protocol:

- 1. Non-ACFD1 District personnel cannot be on district apparatus unless they meet all of the following criteria:
 - a. ACFD1 must have a current W-4 on file
 - b. ACFD1 must have a current I-9 on file
 - c. ACFD1 must have the firefighter listed on their Worker's Compensation policy
- 2. This policy does not affect Albany County firefighters, as they are covered under Worker's Compensation and are paid by Albany County, through the County Fire Warden's office. Albany County firefighters are not precluded from responding to incidents on ACFD1 District apparatus.